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MALACCA AIRPORT (WMKM)

SUSPENSION OF INSTRUMENT APPROACH PROCEDURE

(IAP) RWY03

The purpose of this AIP Supplement is to notify suspension of Malacca Airport IAP RWY 03.

1. This AIP Supplement issued as replacement of NOTAM A2310/23

2. The suspension is temporary due to obstacle as shown below:

3. Pilots are advised to exercise caution during landing on RWY03 or taking-off from RWY21

4. The detail of IAP temporary suspended are as below:

a) AD 2-WMKM-8-1 (ILS Z OR LOC Z RWY03)

b) AD 2-WMKM-8-3 (ILS Y OR LOC Y RWY03)

c) AD 2-WMKM-8-5 (VOR Z 13 DME ARC RWY03)

d) AD 2-WMKM-8-7 (VOR Y RWY03)

e) AD 2-WMKM-8-9 (RNP Y RWY03)

5. This suspension remains until 18 May 2024 or until new IAP has been published.

- END -
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ID

Type of

Obstacle

Obstacle

Position

Height (M)

AMSL

Type and

Colour of

Lighting

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6

Encore

Melaka
Building

021140.46N

1021323.28E

155

(508.52FT)
Lighted

Permanent

Aerodrome

Obstacle

Atlantis

Apartment
Building

021145.25N

1021352.55E

155

(508.52FT)
Lighted

Permanent

Aerodrome

Obstacle

The Sail
Mobile

Crane

021128.00N

1021359.00E

255

(836.60FT)

Crane with

chequere flag

and lighted

Crane is expected

to remain in

position until Dec 2026
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