TEL
 : 6-03-8529 1318

 FAX
 : 6-03-8529 1310

 Email
 : ais@caam.gov.my

 Web
 : aip.caam.gov.my

MALAYSIA CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF MALAYSIA AERONAUTICAL INFORMATION SERVICES LEVEL 2, WEST WING TERMINAL NORTH JALAN CTA 3 KUALA LUMPUR INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 64000 KLIA, SEPANG SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN

AIP SUPP 37/2023

Effective from 11 OCT 2023 to 18 MAY 2024 Published on 11 OCT 2023

MALACCA AIRPORT (WMKM) SUSPENSION OF INSTRUMENT APPROACH PROCEDURE (IAP) RWY03

The purpose of this AIP Supplement is to notify suspension of Malacca Airport IAP RWY 03.

1. This AIP Supplement issued as replacement of NOTAM A2310/23

2. The suspension is temporary due to obstacle as shown below:

Obstacle ID	Type of Obstacle	Obstacle Position	Height (M) AMSL	Type and Colour of Lighting	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6
Encore Melaka	Building	021140.46N 1021323.28E	155 (508.52FT)	Lighted	Permanent Aerodrome Obstacle
Atlantis Apartment	Building	021145.25N 1021352.55E	155 (508.52FT)	Lighted	Permanent Aerodrome Obstacle
The Sail	Mobile Crane	021128.00N 1021359.00E	255 (836.60FT)	Crane with chequere flag and lighted	Crane is expected to remain in position until Dec 2026

- 3. Pilots are advised to exercise caution during landing on RWY03 or taking-off from RWY21
- 4. The detail of IAP temporary suspended are as below:

a) AD 2-WMKM-8-1 (ILS Z OR LOC Z RWY03)
b) AD 2-WMKM-8-3 (ILS Y OR LOC Y RWY03)
c) AD 2-WMKM-8-5 (VOR Z 13 DME ARC RWY03)
d) AD 2-WMKM-8-7 (VOR Y RWY03)
e) AD 2-WMKM-8-9 (RNP Y RWY03)

5. This suspension remains until **18** May **2024** or until new IAP has been published.

- END -